The Tmall Entities will provide the Target Merchants with: (i) information display
services on the platform and Merchant’s storefronts; (ii) software technology services in
respect of the credit points system on Tmall.com; and (iii) the secondary domain names
for the Target Merchants. The Merchants can seek general customer service support
from the Tmall Entities, for instance, in relation to technical issues encountered on
Tmall.com.

– 14 –

APPLICATION FOR LISTING OF THE CONSIDERATION SHARES

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and permission to deal in,
the Consideration Shares to be allotted and issued pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement.

EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED ACQUISITION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company: (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming there is no change in the
issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the Consideration Shares between
the date of the Share Purchase Agreement and Completion).

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Perfect Advance 4,420,628,008 53.96 4,420,628,008 47.13
Ali JK Nutritional Products

Holding Limited 0 0.00 1,187,500,000 12.66
Directors of Alibaba Health 1,904,000 0.02 1,904,000 0.02
Other shareholders 3,770,204,910 46.02 3,770,204,910 40.19

Total 8,192,736,918 100.00 9,380,236,918 100.00

INFORMATION ON THE TARGET GROUP AND THE TARGET BUSINESS

The Target Company is an offshore holding vehicle incorporated in the British Virgin Islands
and an indirect wholly-owned Subsidiary of Alibaba Holding. The Target Company, through
the WFOE, will hold the Target Business after the Business Restructuring.

The Target Business comprises (i) all Merchant relationships with the Target Merchants for
the sales of Target Products on Tmall.com and (ii) certain marketing and operations personnel
managing the relationships with the Target Merchants. The Target Business generated a
GMV of approximately RMB2,772 million and had approximately 11.81 million annual